CONFIDENTIAL
OPTIMISED INFRASTRUCTURE
CO-ORDINATES
APPENDIX M – INFRASTRUCTURE CO-ORDINATES
Project Boundary – Farm Portions
21 Digit Code or LPI Farm Name Parcel Number Portion Number
T0IS00000000019100000 GROBLESHOEK  191 IS 191 0
T0IS00000000020700000 ISRAEL 207 IS 207 0
T0IS00000000021700000 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 0
T0IS00000000021700001 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 1
T0IS00000000021700003 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 3
T0IS00000000021700004 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 4
T0IS00000000021700005 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 5
T0IS00000000021700006 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 6
T0IS00000000021700007 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 7
T0IS00000000021700008 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 8
T0IS00000000021700009 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 9
T0IS00000000021700013 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 13
Page 2
21 Digit Code or LPI Farm Name Parcel Number Portion Number
T0IS00000000021700014 BOSMANSKRANS 217 IS 217 14
T0IS00000000023300006 VAALBANK 233 IS 233 6
T0IS00000000023400001 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 1
T0IS00000000023400002 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 2
T0IS00000000023400007 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 7
T0IS00000000023400008 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 8
T0IS00000000023400009 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 9
T0IS00000000023400011 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 11
T0IS00000000023400012 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 12
T0IS00000000023400014 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 14
T0IS00000000023400015 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 15
T0IS00000000023400016 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 16
T0IS00000000023400017 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 17
T0IS00000000023400021 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 21
T0IS00000000023400022 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 22
T0IS00000000023400023 KUILFONTEIN No. 234-IS 234 23
T0IS00000000023500003 BOSMANSHOEK NO. 235 - IS 235 3
T0IS00000000023600002 WITBANK NO. 236 - IS 236 2
T0IS00000000023600004 WITBANK NO. 236 - IS 236 4
T0IS00000000023600005 WITBANK NO. 236 - IS 236 5
T0IS00000000023600007 WITBANK NO. 236 - IS 236 7
T0IS00000000023600010 WITBANK NO. 236 - IS 236 10
T0IS00000000023600011 WITBANK NO. 236 - IS 236 11
T0IS00000000023600013 WITBANK NO. 236 - IS 236 13
T0IS00000000023700000 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 0
T0IS00000000023700002 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 2
T0IS00000000023700004 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 4
T0IS00000000023700005 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 5
T0IS00000000023700006 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 6
T0IS00000000023700007 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 7
T0IS00000000023700008 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 8
T0IS00000000023700009 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 9
T0IS00000000023700010 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 10
T0IS00000000023700011 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 11
T0IS00000000023700012 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 12
T0IS00000000023700013 NOOITGEDACHT 237 IS 237 13
T0IS00000000023800000 ORPENSKRAAL 238 IS 238 0
T0IS00000000023800002 ORPENSKRAAL 238 IS 238 2
T0IS00000000023800009 ORPENSKRAAL 238 IS 238 9
T0IS00000000023800010 ORPENSKRAAL 238 IS 238 10
T0IS00000000023800011 ORPENSKRAAL 238 IS 238 11
T0IS00000000024000001 GELIKSDRAAI No.  240 -IS 240 1
Page 3
21 Digit Code or LPI Farm Name Parcel Number Portion Number
T0IS00000000024000002 GELIKSDRAAI No.  240 -IS 240 2
T0IS00000000024700000 ELIM  No.  247- IS 247 0
T0IS00000000024800000 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 0
T0IS00000000024800002 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 2
T0IS00000000024800003 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 3
T0IS00000000024800004 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 4
T0IS00000000024800006 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 6
T0IS00000000024800008 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 8
T0IS00000000024800010 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 10
T0IS00000000024800011 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 11
T0IS00000000024800012 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 12
T0IS00000000024800013 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 13
T0IS00000000024800018 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 18
T0IS00000000024800019 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 19
T0IS00000000024800021 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 21
T0IS00000000024800022 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 22
T0IS00000000024800023 KRANSPOORT  248 IS 248 23
T0IS00000000024900001 TWEEFONTEIN  249 IS 249 1
T0IS00000000024900002 TWEEFONTEIN  249 IS 249 2
T0IS00000000024900003 TWEEFONTEIN  249 IS 249 3
T0IS00000000024900008 TWEEFONTEIN  249 IS 249 8
T0IS00000000024900009 TWEEFONTEIN  249 IS 249 9
T0IS00000000025000000 VOORZORG  250 IS 250 0
T0IS00000000025100000 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 0
T0IS00000000025100002 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 2
T0IS00000000025100003 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 3
T0IS00000000025100005 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 5
T0IS00000000025100006 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 6
T0IS00000000025100007 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 7
T0IS00000000025100009 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 9
T0IS00000000025100010 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 10
T0IS00000000025100011 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 11
T0IS00000000025100013 NOOITGEDACHT 251 IS 251 13
T0IS00000000025200001 SPION KOP 252 IS 252 1
T0IS00000000025200002 SPION KOP 252 IS 252 2
T0IS00000000025200008 SPION KOP 252 IS 252 8
T0IS00000000027100002 MIDDELPLAAT 271 IS 271 2
T0IS00000000027100003 MIDDELPLAAT 271 IS 271 3
T0IS00000000027100004 MIDDELPLAAT 271 IS 271 4
T0IS00000000027100005 MIDDELPLAAT 271 IS 271 5
T0IS00000000027100007 MIDDELPLAAT 271 IS 271 7
T0IS00000000027100008 MIDDELPLAAT 271 IS 271 8
Page 4
21 Digit Code or LPI Farm Name Parcel Number Portion Number
T0IS00000000027300000 DRIEHOEK No. 273- IS 273 0
T0IS00000000027300002 DRIEHOEK No. 273- IS 273 2
T0IS00000000027300007 DRIEHOEK No. 273- IS 273 7
T0IS00000000082700000 KRANSPOORT 827 IS 827 0
Project Boundary – Co-ordinates
LABEL LATITUDE LONGITUDE
1 29° 36' 30.930" E 26° 20' 28.224" S
2 29° 36' 44.472" E 26° 20' 10.448" S